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TERM DATES 2022-2023 

(The parents of enrolled students should refer to the detailed calendars on the school portal)

AUTUMN TERM 

Tuesday 30th August 2022				    Lunchtime onwards : student leaders’ arrival

Wednesday 31st August 					    Morning : new students’ welcome 
							       Afternoon : returning students’ welcome

Thursday 1st September					    Lessons start

Saturday 23rd to Sunday 30th October (inc.)		  Half-term holiday (school closed)

Friday 25th November 					     Bilingual Infant School staff training 
							       School closed for the Bilingual Infant School students

Thursday 15th December				    Last day of classes

Friday 16th December 					     No classes
							       Parent-teacher meetings
							       Departure day for the boarding students

17th December - 8th January 2023 (inc.)			   Christmas break

WINTER TERM

Sunday 8th January 2023				    Lunchtime onwards : students’ arrival

Monday 9th January					     Lessons start

Monday 13th, Tuesday 14th, 				    Bilingual Infant School holiday and staff professional 
Wednesday 15th February				    development
	
Thursday 16th & Friday 17th February			   Long weekend (school closed)

Thursday 16th March					     Last day of classes

Friday 17th March					     Parent-teacher meetings
							       Departure day for the boarding students

Friday 17th March - Tuesday 4th April			   Easter break
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SUMMER TERM

Tuesday 4th April 					     Lunchtime onwards : students’ arrival

Wednesday 5th April					     First day of the summer term classes 
							       Lessons start

Saturday 27th -Tuesday 30th May (inc.)			   Long weekend (includes Pentecôte- school closed) 

Wednesday 31st May, Thursday 1st and 			   Bilingual Infant School holiday and
Friday 2nd June						      staff professional development

Friday 23rd June						     Graduation ceremony & Fête de fin d’année
							       End of academic year 2022-23 at 15:00

Saturday 24th June - 31st August				   Summer break

Monday 4th September					     Students’ arrival

Tuesday 5th September					     Classes start


